

02,Ct.18.
06.08.2021
AJ.

C.O. 3248 of 2012
(Via Video Conference)

Jayanti De (Dutta)
-Vs-
Debasis De

This is an application under Section 24 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

None appeared on July 13, 2021 when the matter was called on.

Similar situation prevailed on August 04, 2021 and today also none appears on behalf of the parties either virtually or physically on call.

It is, therefore, apparent that the petitioner has lost her interest in proceeding with the present application.

Under such circumstances, C.O. 3248 of 2012 is dismissed for default.

Interim order passed on September 24, 2012 stands vacated.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)